
Brattleboro Housing Authority d/b/a 

Low income housing- supporting independence, creating opportunities 

Board of Commissioners Regular and Annual Meeting Dates and Locations 2025 
Approved Resolution #12162024-08 

Date: Location: Time: 

Remote/ Hybrid  4:30 pm 

Remote/ Hybrid  4:30 pm 

Remote/ Hybrid  4:30 pm 

Samuel Elliot Apts. Community Room  4:30pm 

Ledgewood Heights Community Room  4:30 pm 

Moore Court Community Room  4:30pm 

Moore Court Community Room  4:30pm 

Hayes Court Community Room  4:30 pm 

N/A  N/A 

Red Clover Commons Community Room  4:30 pm 

Samuel Elliot Apts. Community Room  4:30 pm 

To be determined  noon 

Monday, January 13  

Monday, February 24  

Monday March 24 

Monday, April 21(Canceled)  

Monday, May 12 

Monday, June 16 (Rescheduled)  

Monday, June 23 

Monday, July 28  

August- No Meeting  

Monday, September 22  

Monday, October 27  

November 17 (Annual Meeting)  

Monday December 15  Remote/ Hybrid  4:30 pm 

Meetings held  on “ZOOM” will operate in a hybrid format, combining both the physical location and the ability to 
attend and participate in the meeting via Zoom. The physical location will be at 224 Melrose Street.     

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84876082452?pwd=WHhmeTJ6MVpJcjRYWXd4TnY0ZTIzUT09 
1- 888 788 0099 US Toll-free
Meeting ID: 848 7608 2452
Passcode: 702932


